

MAT 607 OF 2024

Present : Sri Ansuman Chattopadhyay

Order No.06

Date:21.01.2025

Petitioner files hazira through ld advocate.

Respondentis absent without any steps.

Respondent is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be heard ex parte.

Ld P.O is busy with Home Visit to kakdwip subdivision.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 21.03.2025 for show cause by respondent.

Sd/-

A.D.J, 16th Court, Alipore

In charge of ADJ, 3rd Court Alipore.

(JO CODE WB 00820)